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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1141 Matthew Hamilton          SR Red Mountain       16:10.0  5:13  
    2    2  1200 Kai Espinosa-Golinski     JR Westwood           16:10.3  5:13  
    3    3  1073 Judd Daniel               JR Mountain View      16:33.6  5:20  
    4    4  1146 Tyler Mathews             SR Red Mountain       16:43.2  5:23  
    5    5  1153 Roman Smith               SR Red Mountain       16:45.0  5:24  
    6    6  1068 Calvin Beynon             SR Mountain View      16:46.3  5:24  
    7    7  1088 Ryan Lish                 SO Mountain View      17:02.4  5:30  
    8    8  1018 Ben Wallace               SR Dobson             17:04.2  5:30  
    9    9  1207 Angel Vargas              SR Westwood           17:07.1  5:31  
   10   10  1132 Crew Comish               FR Red Mountain       17:08.2  5:31  
   11   11  1090 Rustin Palmer             JR Mountain View      17:08.4  5:31  
   12   12  1098 Aaron Sanchez             SR Mountain View      17:10.7  5:32  
   13   13  1099 Ayden Stock               SR Mountain View      17:32.0  5:39  
   14   14  1064 Jack Anderson             SR Mountain View      17:43.5  5:43  
   15   15  1197 Calvin Barnes             JR Westwood           17:43.9  5:43  
   16   16  1177 Austin Richey             SR Skyline            17:56.6  5:47  
   17   17  1205 Xavior Smith              SO Westwood           18:02.9  5:49  
   18   18  1163 Klayton Curtis            SO Skyline            18:06.7  5:50  
   19   19  1137 Jarrett Garcia            SO Red Mountain       18:24.5  5:56  
   20   20  1019 Zachary Zima              JR Dobson             18:28.8  5:57  
   21   21  1012 Brandon Bednar            SR Dobson             18:28.9  5:57  
   22   22  1166 Keilan Flemming           SR Skyline            18:29.8  5:58  
   23   23  1152 Hunter Richardson         JR Red Mountain       18:30.8  5:58  
   24   24  1172 Dylan Martin              SO Skyline            18:33.5  5:59  
   25   25  1170 Joey Lovato               SR Skyline            18:44.8  6:03  
   26   26  1179 Xavier Romero             JR Skyline            18:44.8  6:03  
   27   27  1204 Daniel Reese              SO Westwood           18:51.9  6:05  
   28   28  1149 Kody Orlando              SO Red Mountain       19:18.3  6:13  
   29   29  1032 Davis Lavetter            FR Mesa               19:36.5  6:19  
   30   30  1014 Cohner Clayton            JR Dobson             20:44.7  6:41  
   31   31  1016 Slade Simmons             JR Dobson             22:03.5  7:06  
   32   32  1033 Gregory Mitchem           SR Mesa               24:11.5  7:48  
   33   33  1030 Sawyer Cosseboom          SO Mesa               24:18.3  7:50  
   34   34  1034 Jon-Christopher Nosie J   JR Mesa               24:28.2  7:53  
   35   35  1017 Patrick Stratton          JR Dobson             24:43.5  7:58  
   36   36  1031 Marcoalan Florez          JR Mesa               25:04.9  8:05  
   37   37  1035 William Rogers            SO Mesa               25:59.5  8:22  
   38   38  1029 Mauricio Arroyo           FR Mesa               28:37.2  9:13  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Mountain View               (  16:56.3  1:24:41.4   0:37.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1073 Judd Daniel            JR   16:33.6 
  2      6   1068 Calvin Beynon          SR   16:46.3 
  3      7   1088 Ryan Lish              SO   17:02.4 
  4     11   1090 Rustin Palmer          JR   17:08.4 
  5     12   1098 Aaron Sanchez          SR   17:10.7 
  6   ( 13)  1099 Ayden Stock            SR   17:32.0 
  7   ( 14)  1064 Jack Anderson          SR   17:43.5 
 
  2.    39  Red Mountain                (  17:02.2  1:25:10.9   2:14.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1141 Matthew Hamilton       SR   16:10.0 
  2      4   1146 Tyler Mathews          SR   16:43.2 
  3      5   1153 Roman Smith            SR   16:45.0 
  4     10   1132 Crew Comish            FR   17:08.2 
  5     19   1137 Jarrett Garcia         SO   18:24.5 
  6   ( 23)  1152 Hunter Richardson      JR   18:30.8 
  7   ( 28)  1149 Kody Orlando           SO   19:18.3 
 
  3.    70  Westwood                    (  17:35.3  1:27:56.1   2:41.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1200 Kai Espinosa-Golinski  JR   16:10.3 
  2      9   1207 Angel Vargas           SR   17:07.1 
  3     15   1197 Calvin Barnes          JR   17:43.9 
  4     17   1205 Xavior Smith           SO   18:02.9 
  5     27   1204 Daniel Reese           SO   18:51.9 
 
  4.   105  Skyline                     (  18:22.3  1:31:51.4   0:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1177 Austin Richey          SR   17:56.6 
  2     18   1163 Klayton Curtis         SO   18:06.7 
  3     22   1166 Keilan Flemming        SR   18:29.8 
  4     24   1172 Dylan Martin           SO   18:33.5 
  5     25   1170 Joey Lovato            SR   18:44.8 
  6   ( 26)  1179 Xavier Romero          JR   18:44.8 
 
  5.   110  Dobson                      (  19:22.1  1:36:50.1   4:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1018 Ben Wallace            SR   17:04.2 
  2     20   1019 Zachary Zima           JR   18:28.8 
  3     21   1012 Brandon Bednar         SR   18:28.9 
  4     30   1014 Cohner Clayton         JR   20:44.7 
  5     31   1016 Slade Simmons          JR   22:03.5 
  6   ( 35)  1017 Patrick Stratton       JR   24:43.5 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   164  Mesa                        (  23:31.9  1:57:39.4   5:28.4) 
========================================== 
  1     29   1032 Davis Lavetter         FR   19:36.5 
  2     32   1033 Gregory Mitchem        SR   24:11.5 
  3     33   1030 Sawyer Cosseboom       SO   24:18.3 
  4     34   1034 Jon-Christopher Nosie Jr. JR   24:28.2 
  5     36   1031 Marcoalan Florez       JR   25:04.9 
  6   ( 37)  1035 William Rogers         SO   25:59.5 
  7   ( 38)  1029 Mauricio Arroyo        FR   28:37.2 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1056 Natalie Roberts           JR Mountain View      19:47.6  6:23  
    2    2  1120 Josephine Smeets          FR Red Mountain       19:56.4  6:26  
    3    3  1106 Selah Akers               SR Red Mountain       20:28.1  6:36  
    4    4  1160 Esmeralda Ramirez         JR Skyline            20:36.7  6:39  
    5    5  1121 Camri Smithson            SO Red Mountain       20:49.4  6:43  
    6    6  1158 Mayte Manuel              SR Skyline            21:07.2  6:48  
    7    7  1159 Abby Oberfield            SR Skyline            21:18.3  6:52  
    8    8  1119 Silvie Schmelter          JR Red Mountain       21:20.4  6:53  
    9    9  1009 Camyrn Rasmussen          SO Dobson             21:29.0  6:55  
   10   10  1050 Lucy Melzer               SR Mountain View      21:31.2  6:56  
   11   11  1008 Brooke Rasmussen          SO Dobson             21:31.4  6:56  
   12   12  1001 Taylor Buckner            SO Dobson             21:37.0  6:58  
   13   13  1193 Sienna Riggs              JR Westwood           21:38.4  6:58  
   14   14  1041 Sydney Glenn              SO Mountain View      21:47.4  7:01  
   15   15  1111 Sofia Genova              JR Red Mountain       22:03.9  7:07  
   16   16  1183 Angela Castillo           JR Westwood           22:06.5  7:07  
   17   17  1110 Lily Finkbeiner           SR Red Mountain       22:10.8  7:09  
   18   18  1161 Reagan Richey             FR Skyline            22:11.1  7:09  
   19   19  1109 Maya Cunningham           SR Red Mountain       22:11.3  7:09  
   20   20  1054 Clara Penrod              JR Mountain View      22:53.1  7:22  
   21   21  1184 Sarai Chavez              SO Westwood           23:03.8  7:26  
   22   22  1053 Rachel Pearson            SR Mountain View      23:04.6  7:26  
   23   23  1157 Itza Gonzalez             JR Skyline            23:33.9  7:36  
   24   24  1195 Jazmine Yazzie            SO Westwood           23:44.9  7:39  
   25   25  1061 Aubrey Whiting            JR Mountain View      23:45.6  7:39  
   26   26  1191 Matilde Navarrete         SO Westwood           23:50.3  7:41  
   27   27  1027 Rylee Tretta              SO Mesa               25:08.7  8:06  
   28   28  1004 Jamie Golubchik           SO Dobson             25:49.3  8:19  
   29   29  1002 Myah Calhoun              JR Dobson             26:21.9  8:30  
   30   30  1003 Isabelle Eckerson         SO Dobson             27:26.8  8:51  
   31   31  1020 Aubrey Acedo              FR Mesa               28:05.5  9:03  
   32   32  1025 Dalila Nunez              SO Mesa               28:05.9  9:03  
   33   33  1006 Mabel Ostler              JR Dobson             28:33.0  9:12  
   34   34  1028 Angelina Vargas           SO Mesa               28:56.4  9:19  
   35   35  1022 Cynthia Guadarrama        SO Mesa               28:58.8  9:20  
   36   36  1187 Itzel Gonzalez Torres     SR Westwood           29:41.5  9:34  
   37   37  1026 Lizette Stapley           FR Mesa               30:52.9  9:57  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Red Mountain                (  20:55.7  1:44:38.2   2:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1120 Josephine Smeets       FR   19:56.4 
  2      3   1106 Selah Akers            SR   20:28.1 
  3      5   1121 Camri Smithson         SO   20:49.4 
  4      8   1119 Silvie Schmelter       JR   21:20.4 
  5     15   1111 Sofia Genova           JR   22:03.9 
  6   ( 17)  1110 Lily Finkbeiner        SR   22:10.8 
  7   ( 19)  1109 Maya Cunningham        SR   22:11.3 
 
  2.    58  Skyline                     (  21:45.5  1:48:47.2   2:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1160 Esmeralda Ramirez      JR   20:36.7 
  2      6   1158 Mayte Manuel           SR   21:07.2 
  3      7   1159 Abby Oberfield         SR   21:18.3 
  4     18   1161 Reagan Richey          FR   22:11.1 
  5     23   1157 Itza Gonzalez          JR   23:33.9 
 
  3.    67  Mountain View               (  21:48.8  1:49:03.9   3:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1056 Natalie Roberts        JR   19:47.6 
  2     10   1050 Lucy Melzer            SR   21:31.2 
  3     14   1041 Sydney Glenn           SO   21:47.4 
  4     20   1054 Clara Penrod           JR   22:53.1 
  5     22   1053 Rachel Pearson         SR   23:04.6 
  6   ( 25)  1061 Aubrey Whiting         JR   23:45.6 
 
  4.    89  Dobson                      (  23:21.8  1:56:48.6   4:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1009 Camyrn Rasmussen       SO   21:29.0 
  2     11   1008 Brooke Rasmussen       SO   21:31.4 
  3     12   1001 Taylor Buckner         SO   21:37.0 
  4     28   1004 Jamie Golubchik        SO   25:49.3 
  5     29   1002 Myah Calhoun           JR   26:21.9 
  6   ( 30)  1003 Isabelle Eckerson      SO   27:26.8 
  7   ( 33)  1006 Mabel Ostler           JR   28:33.0 
 
  5.   100  Westwood                    (  22:52.8  1:54:23.9   2:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1193 Sienna Riggs           JR   21:38.4 
  2     16   1183 Angela Castillo        JR   22:06.5 
  3     21   1184 Sarai Chavez           SO   23:03.8 
  4     24   1195 Jazmine Yazzie         SO   23:44.9 
  5     26   1191 Matilde Navarrete      SO   23:50.3 
  6   ( 36)  1187 Itzel Gonzalez Torres  SR   29:41.5 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   159  Mesa                        (  27:51.1  2:19:15.3   3:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1     27   1027 Rylee Tretta           SO   25:08.7 
  2     31   1020 Aubrey Acedo           FR   28:05.5 
  3     32   1025 Dalila Nunez           SO   28:05.9 
  4     34   1028 Angelina Vargas        SO   28:56.4 
  5     35   1022 Cynthia Guadarrama     SO   28:58.8 
  6   ( 37)  1026 Lizette Stapley        FR   30:52.9 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1071 Ian Crandell              SO Mountain View      17:57.8  5:47  
    2    2  1127 Jeremy Anderson           SO Red Mountain       18:12.9  5:52  
    3    3  1091 Sterling Palmer           SO Mountain View      18:21.9  5:55  
    4    4  1092 Jorge Pimienta            JR Mountain View      18:24.7  5:56  
    5    5  1133 Jared Egosque             SO Red Mountain       18:45.0  6:03  
    6    6  1074 Tyler Davis               JR Mountain View      19:01.9  6:08  
    7    7  1105 Herbie Williams           JR Mountain View      19:21.2  6:14  
    8    8  1104 Cameron Welch             JR Mountain View      19:23.0  6:15  
    9    9  1085 Gerad James               JR Mountain View      19:27.1  6:16  
   10   10  1147 Porter Maughan            SO Red Mountain       19:27.3  6:16  
   11       1095 Roberto Reyna-Sanchez     SO Mountain View      19:54.7  6:25  
   12   11  1144 Ryan Martin               SR Red Mountain       19:56.1  6:25  
   13       1079 Colton Willyered          SR Mountain View      20:05.6  6:29  
   14   12  1148 Michael Montoya           SR Red Mountain       20:08.1  6:29  
   15       1103 Gary Walker               SO Mountain View      20:10.8  6:30  
   16       1101 Jack Taylor               JR Mountain View      20:12.1  6:31  
   17   13  1175 David Ponce               JR Skyline            20:12.4  6:31  
   18       1087 Hadley King               SO Mountain View      20:22.1  6:34  
   19       1081 Joey Glenn                JR Mountain View      20:29.7  6:36  
   20       1100 Tanner Swenson            SR Mountain View      20:34.3  6:38  
   21   14  1154 Christopher Spencer       SO Red Mountain       20:34.5  6:38  
   22       1102 Spencer Thomas            SR Mountain View      20:38.8  6:39  
   23   15  1176 Constantine Quesada       SO Skyline            20:46.4  6:42  
   24   16  1171 Caden Lowney              JR Skyline            20:53.0  6:44  
   25       1070 Jonah Bradshaw            SO Mountain View      20:53.2  6:44  
   26       1082 Jensen Haws               JR Mountain View      20:54.0  6:44  
   27       1076 Landen Erickson           SR Mountain View      21:18.5  6:52  
   28   17  1173 Alexander Murphey         JR Skyline            21:43.1  7:00  
   29   18  1138 James Garner              SO Red Mountain       21:43.5  7:00  
   30       1129 Luke Atteberry            SO Red Mountain       21:53.0  7:03  
   31   19  1181 Colin Yost                SO Skyline            21:53.2  7:03  
   32       1065 Rab Anderson              SO Mountain View      21:57.8  7:05  
   33       1072 Elijah Crockett           SR Mountain View      22:10.2  7:09  
   34       1206 Landyn Tsosie             SR Westwood           22:59.8  7:25  
   35   20  1174 Jonathan Petty            JR Skyline            23:32.9  7:35  
   36       1142 Connor Jones              JR Red Mountain       23:33.4  7:35  
   37       1140 Taisei Guthrie            SR Red Mountain       23:55.9  7:43  
   38       1077 Neo Fichter               JR Mountain View      23:58.8  7:44  
   39       1067 Lincoln Barlow            SO Mountain View      24:03.8  7:45  
   40       1202 Eli Owens                 SR Westwood           24:32.2  7:54  
   41       1136 John Fulfer               SR Red Mountain       25:22.2  8:10  
   42       1201 Jaden Hutcherson          JR Westwood           25:48.7  8:19  
   43       1156 Tate Woods                SR Red Mountain       25:58.4  8:22  
   44       1093 Landon Rasheta            SO Mountain View      26:02.5  8:23  
   45   21  1180 Nathan Shepherd           JR Skyline            26:36.1  8:34  
   46       1198 Staten Blake              SO Westwood           27:33.8  8:53  
   47       1013 Thomas Canova             SO Dobson             27:51.4  8:58  
   48       1139 Channing Gennicks         SR Red Mountain       34:53.0 11:14  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Mountain View               (  18:37.5  1:33:07.5   1:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1071 Ian Crandell           SO   17:57.8 
  2      3   1091 Sterling Palmer        SO   18:21.9 
  3      4   1092 Jorge Pimienta         JR   18:24.7 
  4      6   1074 Tyler Davis            JR   19:01.9 
  5      7   1105 Herbie Williams        JR   19:21.2 
  6   (  8)  1104 Cameron Welch          JR   19:23.0 
  7   (  9)  1085 Gerad James            JR   19:27.1 
 
  2.    40  Red Mountain                (  19:17.9  1:36:29.4   1:55.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1127 Jeremy Anderson        SO   18:12.9 
  2      5   1133 Jared Egosque          SO   18:45.0 
  3     10   1147 Porter Maughan         SO   19:27.3 
  4     11   1144 Ryan Martin            SR   19:56.1 
  5     12   1148 Michael Montoya        SR   20:08.1 
  6   ( 14)  1154 Christopher Spencer    SO   20:34.5 
  7   ( 18)  1138 James Garner           SO   21:43.5 
 
  3.    80  Skyline                     (  21:05.7  1:45:28.1   1:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1175 David Ponce            JR   20:12.4 
  2     15   1176 Constantine Quesada    SO   20:46.4 
  3     16   1171 Caden Lowney           JR   20:53.0 
  4     17   1173 Alexander Murphey      JR   21:43.1 
  5     19   1181 Colin Yost             SO   21:53.2 
  6   ( 20)  1174 Jonathan Petty         JR   23:32.9 
  7   ( 21)  1180 Nathan Shepherd        JR   26:36.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Westwood                    
          1206 Landyn Tsosie SR,  1202 Eli Owens SR,  1201 Jaden Hutcherson JR,  1198 
Staten Blake SO 
 
Dobson                      
          1013 Thomas Canova SO 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1164 Trey Curtis               FR Skyline            18:09.6  5:51  
    2    2  1075 Brett Dunn                FR Mountain View      18:52.4  6:05  
    3    3  1145 Cameron Mathews           FR Red Mountain       19:42.8  6:21  
    4    4  1084 Mack Huffaker             FR Mountain View      19:49.3  6:23  
    5    5  1167 Ethan Garcia              FR Skyline            19:58.5  6:26  
    6    6  1069 Landon Bostock            FR Mountain View      20:35.3  6:38  
    7    7  1097 Robert Root               FR Mountain View      20:42.9  6:41  
    8    8  1165 Matthew Delgado           FR Skyline            20:45.3  6:41  
    9    9  1203 Keegan Owens              FR Westwood           21:07.7  6:49  
   10   10  1130 Mohamed Ben Brahim        FR Red Mountain       21:17.7  6:52  
   11   11  1150 Benjamin Pope             FR Red Mountain       21:18.0  6:52  
   12   12  1089 Wynston Nielson           FR Mountain View      21:25.8  6:54  
   13   13  1083 Mason Herndon             FR Mountain View      21:26.0  6:54  
   14   14  1134 Bryce Farnsworth          FR Red Mountain       21:58.1  7:05  
   15   15  1162 Zane Cluff                FR Skyline            22:03.0  7:06  
   16   16  1128 Jackson Arnall            FR Red Mountain       22:40.8  7:18  
   17   17  1151 Owen Richards             FR Red Mountain       22:47.9  7:21  
   18   18  1131 Gabriel Cervantes         FR Red Mountain       23:35.6  7:36  
   19   19  1086 Alex Johnson              FR Mountain View      23:55.1  7:42  
   20       1094 Ian Rasmussen             FR Mountain View      23:59.5  7:44  
   21   20  1168 Brody Gayler              FR Skyline            24:23.7  7:52  
   22       1143 Marc Kniss                FR Red Mountain       24:32.2  7:54  
   23   21  1196 Richard Arredondo         FR Westwood           25:19.5  8:10  
   24       1078 Austin Ford               FR Mountain View      27:34.1  8:53  
   25   22  1178 Dylan Rodgers             FR Skyline            29:26.4  9:29  
   26   23  1208 Dominic Willis            FR Westwood           35:34.8 11:28  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    12  Mountain View               (  19:45.7    59:17.0   1:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1075 Brett Dunn             FR   18:52.4 
  2      4   1084 Mack Huffaker          FR   19:49.3 
  3      6   1069 Landon Bostock         FR   20:35.3 
  4   (  7)  1097 Robert Root            FR   20:42.9 
  5   ( 12)  1089 Wynston Nielson        FR   21:25.8 
  6   ( 13)  1083 Mason Herndon          FR   21:26.0 
  7   ( 19)  1086 Alex Johnson           FR   23:55.1 
 
  2.    14  Skyline                     (  19:37.8    58:53.4   2:35.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1164 Trey Curtis            FR   18:09.6 
  2      5   1167 Ethan Garcia           FR   19:58.5 
  3      8   1165 Matthew Delgado        FR   20:45.3 
  4   ( 15)  1162 Zane Cluff             FR   22:03.0 
  5   ( 20)  1168 Brody Gayler           FR   24:23.7 
  6   ( 22)  1178 Dylan Rodgers          FR   29:26.4 
 
  3.    24  Red Mountain                (  20:46.2  1:02:18.5   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1145 Cameron Mathews        FR   19:42.8 
  2     10   1130 Mohamed Ben Brahim     FR   21:17.7 
  3     11   1150 Benjamin Pope          FR   21:18.0 
  4   ( 14)  1134 Bryce Farnsworth       FR   21:58.1 
  5   ( 16)  1128 Jackson Arnall         FR   22:40.8 
  6   ( 17)  1151 Owen Richards          FR   22:47.9 
  7   ( 18)  1131 Gabriel Cervantes      FR   23:35.6 
 
  4.    53  Westwood                    (  27:20.7  1:22:02.0  14:27.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1203 Keegan Owens           FR   21:07.7 
  2     21   1196 Richard Arredondo      FR   25:19.5 
  3     23   1208 Dominic Willis         FR   35:34.8 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/19/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1062 Charlotte Williams        JR Mountain View      22:36.6  7:17  
    2    2  1126 Victoria White            SR Red Mountain       23:33.5  7:35  
    3    3  1116 Hannah McHenry            SR Red Mountain       23:33.9  7:36  
    4    4  1060 Lily Swenson              SO Mountain View      24:41.4  7:57  
    5    5  1107 Blythe Brown              SR Red Mountain       25:02.5  8:04  
    6    6  1052 Abigail Pearson           SO Mountain View      25:07.1  8:06  
    7    7  1113 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos    SR Red Mountain       25:12.4  8:07  
    8    8  1043 Maylee Jones              SO Mountain View      25:14.6  8:08  
    9    9  1112 Finn Hunt                 JR Red Mountain       26:14.2  8:27  
   10   10  1042 Carolyn Johnson           SR Mountain View      26:20.7  8:29  
   11   11  1059 Madison Skinner           JR Mountain View      27:19.5  8:48  
   12   12  1185 Ana Di Giacomo            SR Westwood           27:21.5  8:49  
   13   13  1047 Lola Malan-Mcdonald       JR Mountain View      27:30.8  8:52  
   14       1048 Amber Massey              JR Mountain View      27:57.0  9:00  
   15       1058 Kaylin Sherwood           JR Mountain View      29:12.7  9:25  
   16   14  1118 Valentina Saavedra Alan   JR Red Mountain       29:24.9  9:29  
   17       1036 Karalee Allred            SR Mountain View      29:40.5  9:34  
   18       1046 Valeria Macias Hernande   SO Mountain View      30:35.8  9:51  
   19   15  1194 Julia Tsaipi              SO Westwood           31:22.9 10:07  
   20       1023 Justine Johnson           SO Mesa               32:06.4 10:21  
   21   16  1190 Payton Mitchell           SO Westwood           32:13.1 10:23  
   22   17  1182 Kyndra Blumer             JR Westwood           32:21.9 10:26  
   23       1044 Kylie Judkins             SO Mountain View      33:05.4 10:40  
   24   18  1189 Elizabeth Mejia           SO Westwood           33:45.2 10:52  
   25       1055 Gionni Ray                SR Mountain View      34:10.7 11:01  
   26       1010 Olivia Ruiz               SO Dobson             34:40.2 11:10  
   27       1037 Emily Bradley             SO Mountain View      35:23.0 11:24  
   28       1005 Olivia Maldonado          JR Dobson             35:47.8 11:32  
   29   19  1125 Vicki Westover            SO Red Mountain       37:11.2 11:59  
   30       1115 Sadie Mathews             JR Red Mountain       40:31.2 13:03  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Red Mountain                (  24:43.3  2:03:36.5   2:40.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1126 Victoria White         SR   23:33.5 
  2      3   1116 Hannah McHenry         SR   23:33.9 
  3      5   1107 Blythe Brown           SR   25:02.5 
  4      7   1113 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos SR   25:12.4 
  5      9   1112 Finn Hunt              JR   26:14.2 
  6   ( 14)  1118 Valentina Saavedra Alanis JR   29:24.9 
  7   ( 19)  1125 Vicki Westover         SO   37:11.2 
 
  2.    29  Mountain View               (  24:48.1  2:04:00.4   3:44.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1062 Charlotte Williams     JR   22:36.6 
  2      4   1060 Lily Swenson           SO   24:41.4 
  3      6   1052 Abigail Pearson        SO   25:07.1 
  4      8   1043 Maylee Jones           SO   25:14.6 
  5     10   1042 Carolyn Johnson        SR   26:20.7 
  6   ( 11)  1059 Madison Skinner        JR   27:19.5 
  7   ( 13)  1047 Lola Malan-Mcdonald    JR   27:30.8 
 
  3.    78  Westwood                    (  31:25.0  2:37:04.6   6:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1185 Ana Di Giacomo         SR   27:21.5 
  2     15   1194 Julia Tsaipi           SO   31:22.9 
  3     16   1190 Payton Mitchell        SO   32:13.1 
  4     17   1182 Kyndra Blumer          JR   32:21.9 
  5     18   1189 Elizabeth Mejia        SO   33:45.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesa                        
          1023 Justine Johnson SO 
 
Dobson                      
          1010 Olivia Ruiz SO,  1005 Olivia Maldonado JR 
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Event 6  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1049 Leta Melzer               FR Mountain View      24:39.2  7:57  
    2    2  1123 Susan Stilwell            FR Red Mountain       25:01.1  8:04  
    3    3  1045 Kaidence Liddiard         FR Mountain View      25:36.8  8:15  
    4    4  1051 Rosi Morin                FR Mountain View      27:44.2  8:56  
    5       1188 Dasha Herrera             FR Westwood           29:51.3  9:37  
    6    5  1122 Madelyn Stenmark          FR Red Mountain       29:59.4  9:40  
    7    6  1039 Layne Erickson            FR Mountain View      30:13.6  9:44  
    8    7  1114 Britta Larson             FR Red Mountain       30:45.0  9:54  
    9    8  1040 Ruth Frost                FR Mountain View      31:18.0 10:05  
   10       1192 Kayleen Ortiz             FR Westwood           32:45.4 10:33  
   11    9  1124 Christina Westover        FR Red Mountain       33:25.1 10:46  
   12   10  1117 Jai Nelson                FR Red Mountain       39:34.5 12:45  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     8  Mountain View               (  26:00.1  1:18:00.2   3:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1049 Leta Melzer            FR   24:39.2 
  2      3   1045 Kaidence Liddiard      FR   25:36.8 
  3      4   1051 Rosi Morin             FR   27:44.2 
  4   (  6)  1039 Layne Erickson         FR   30:13.6 
  5   (  8)  1040 Ruth Frost             FR   31:18.0 
 
  2.    14  Red Mountain                (  28:35.2  1:25:45.5   5:43.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1123 Susan Stilwell         FR   25:01.1 
  2      5   1122 Madelyn Stenmark       FR   29:59.4 
  3      7   1114 Britta Larson          FR   30:45.0 
  4   (  9)  1124 Christina Westover     FR   33:25.1 
  5   ( 10)  1117 Jai Nelson             FR   39:34.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Westwood                    
          1188 Dasha Herrera FR,  1192 Kayleen Ortiz FR 
 


